ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. LAM Ming-wai had failed to comply with Regulation 4(2) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. LAM Ming-wai, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No.: W034060), during the period from April 2012 to May 2012, at 16–18 Nam Cheong Street, Sham Shui Po, Kowloon, failed to properly fix the temporary electric power box before energization, and hence failed to ensure that the fixed electrical installation be designed, constructed, installed and protected so as to prevent danger.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded Mr. LAM Ming-wai.

22 December 2017

LAI Hon-chung for *Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services*